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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 17 - 30Poplar Creek Bowl
USBC Certification:

President: BEN LORENTZ is on Lane 24
Secretary/Treasurer: TONY CLAYTON is on Lane 20

You can find updated League Standings at
Https://poplarcreekbowl.com/bowling/league-standings/
Or by using the QR code

Lane Assignments
17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30

Wk22  02/11   2- 12  14-  3   8-  6  10-  4  11-  1   7-  9   5- 13
Wk23  02/18   4-  7   9- 11   1-  5   8-  3  13- 12   6- 10   2- 14
Wk24  02/25   8- 10   2-  5  12-  3   1-  7  14-  6  13- 11   4-  9

Team Standings
Points Points Scratch Pins + High High HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date UnEarned

Place # Team Name Won Lost Pins HDCP Game Sers Game Sers WON Points
1 8 MIND GAMES 50 20 60442 68518 1102 3080 1210 3491 82
2 7 RPM 47 23 59887 68920 1070 3048 1202 3444 96 2
3 13 ROE IN THE HOLE 43 27 61183 68227 1086 3062 1187 3377 97 2
4 11 STOOGES 38 32 55472 67376 997 2810 1190 3389 78 5
5 1 SORE LOSERS 36 34 49489 67546 861 2459 1138 3290 80 2
6 12 CHOOCHVILLE 36 34 46017 66684 876 2425 1209 3315 62
7 4 OFF THE SHEET 35 35 55971 67887 996 2864 1173 3388 77
8 10 X-MEN 35 35 50974 66676 893 2496 1145 3252 78
9 2 ONE MORE PIN 35 35 47252 65195 858 2446 1129 3259 64

10 6 LAST CALL 34 36 57213 68466 1008 2801 1188 3341 76
11 3 DOG POUND 33 37 58002 67863 1074 3015 1239 3510 72
12 5 ALPHA BETAS 25 45 46911 66690 801 2277 1115 3208 61 5
13 9 BOOM OR DOOM 24 46 58835 67373 1042 2905 1185 3349 80 3

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
17-18 MIND GAMES 1138 1164 973 3275 4 <---> RPM 1051 1081 1152 3284 3
19-20 ROE IN THE HOLE 1064 1049 1001 3114 5 <---> OFF THE SHEET 1036 932 1021 2989 2
21-22 STOOGES 1137 1017 1124 3278 5 <---> X-MEN 1106 1041 998 3145 2
23-24 CHOOCHVILLE 1012 1094 1209 3315 3 <---> SORE LOSERS 1037 1101 1123 3261 4
25-26 DOG POUND 1020 1004 1028 3052 2 <---> ONE MORE PIN 1096 1025 982 3103 5
27-28 LAST CALL 1006 1084 1139 3229 5 <---> BOOM OR DOOM 1008 1029 1055 3092 2
29-30 ALPHA BETAS 1103 1081 1024 3208 7 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0

                     * = Tri-mester winner

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

3080 MIND GAMES 1086 ROE IN THE HOLE 3510 DOG POUND 1209 CHOOCHVILLE
3048 RPM 1042 BOOM OR DOOM 3389 STOOGES 1188 LAST CALL
2864 OFF THE SHEET 893 X-MEN 3290 SORE LOSERS 1129 ONE MORE PIN

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
735 TERRY DIEGEL 290 CHRIS KAFADER 781 ARLEN SHUB 317 NICK TERTIPIS
733 TONY CLAYTON 288 MIKE ORSENO JR 772 KEN LINNEMANN 300 WILL DOMBAI
714 BRYAN ODLE 279 WALT SCHAUB 760 ALAN ZABRANSKY 296 CHRIS KARADIS
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2948 RPM 1033 MIND GAMES 3315 CHOOCHVILLE 1139 LAST CALL
2805 ROE IN THE HOLE 944 STOOGES 3261 SORE LOSERS 1106 X-MEN
2666 BOOM OR DOOM 878 OFF THE SHEET 3208 ALPHA BETAS 1096 ONE MORE PIN

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
650 CHRIS KAFADER 261 NICK TERTIPIS 734 WILL DOMBAI 280 JOSH BOOMER
641 WALT SCHAUB 243 ARLEN SHUB 710 ALAN ZABRANSKY 260 MATT SHADEL
640 TERRY DIEGEL 243 JAMES ELARDE 701 ROCCO GARRY 257 JIM PERSON

Team Rosters
1 - SORE LOSERS  Lane 26  HDCP=281

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

20 DEVIN RIDGE 161 53 63 10154 161.17 205 554 258 707 152 189 160 501
28 CHRIS MEDINA 148 64 54 8003 148.20 190 489 254 684 131 178 180 489
30 CHRISTOPHER MEDINA JR 146 66 54 7929 146.83 179 490 244 691 173 141 176 490
34 JACOB SLONSKI 164 50 60 9895 164.92 210 549 259 690 a154 a154 a154 462
35 MATT SLONSKI 166 48 63 10474 166.25 203 551 250 689 143 155 169 467

137 MIKE OLDENBURG 164 50 3 493 164.33 195 493 245 643 0

2 - ONE MORE PIN  Lane 17  HDCP=335

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
118 MARCO ALEJANDRE 169 45 9 1528 169.78 188 497 232 629 0
110 ENRIQUE AGUIRRE 113 85 42 4777 113.74 129 358 214 613 0
103 RANDY GATZ 112 85 45 5063 112.51 155 375 240 630 129 111 65 305
111 TOM LAPAK 113 85 34 3847 113.15 160 380 245 635 106 98 131 335

67 ROB WITWICKI 181 35 57 10337 181.35 225 602 261 710 215 165 164 544
112 MATT WZIENTEK 197 20 60 11866 197.77 268 695 288 752 213 226 188 627
120 GRACE WZIENTEK 175 40 24 4206 175.25 237 590 278 725 169 161 170 500
117 ED GLENNON 204 14 3 612 204.00 0 0 0
128 THERESA WITWICKI 63 85 3 190 63.33 84 190 169 445 0

3 - DOG POUND  Lane 20  HDCP=163

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

61 GREGG NELSON 174 41 51 8897 174.45 244 573 282 687 172 160 188 520
62 ED DUSING 158 55 63 9991 158.59 202 536 259 704 168 128 167 463

114 DANNY DUSING 164 50 60 9843 164.05 215 572 266 725 137 121 144 402
132 BRYAN ODLE 205 13 63 12966 205.81 278 714 292 756 194 222 211 627

4 TONY CLAYTON 215 4 63 13554 215.14 278 733 282 745 188 212 157 557
48 BOB McGOWAN 190 27 12 2280 190.00 232 678 269 789 0

4 - OFF THE SHEET  Lane 24  HDCP=204

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

26 BEN LORENTZ 190 27 57 10855 190.44 268 655 295 739 183 181 153 517
15 SCOTT WOJCIK 162 52 45 7295 162.11 201 524 254 683 0
50 JON NETZ 167 47 54 9054 167.67 221 577 269 722 153 130 136 419

113 MATT KOZLOWSKI 180 36 54 9766 180.85 257 606 293 714 180 158 180 518
27 JIM PERSON 173 42 57 9912 173.89 242 619 283 742 161 113 216 490

3 JOE PRATT 205 13 30 6175 205.83 244 700 262 749 201 192 178 571
53 JEFF NETZ bk174 41 6 951 158.50 184 510 225 633 0
75 SHAUN MCGLOTHLIN bk210 9 0 0 0 0 0
29 RAGHU SUNDARA bk192 25 3 517 172.33 0 0 0
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5 - ALPHA BETAS  Lane 29  HDCP=331

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

96 MARK PAULAUSKIS 129 81 57 7375 129.39 157 439 235 673 a119 a119 a119 357
94 KARL PAULAUSKIS 135 76 51 6900 135.29 181 501 255 726 118 110 140 368
41 JAMES DUEVER 152 61 51 7762 152.20 223 545 284 728 0

102 MATT McCURDY 143 69 57 8161 143.18 214 484 280 682 149 186 107 442
42 JOSH BOOMER 171 44 60 10274 171.23 235 587 280 722 235 191 161 587

126 GREG MEYER 173 42 15 2600 173.33 257 583 280 652 169 162 184 515
88 DAVE CRAMPTON 150 63 18 2711 150.61 184 460 247 649 0
86 JASON SANTORO bk158 55 0 0 0 0 0

6 - LAST CALL  Lane 22  HDCP=178

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

22 MATT SHADEL 191 26 59 11278 191.15 235 636 262 717 173 233 209 615
23 DENNIS JACOBS 149 63 57 8494 149.02 186 489 249 681 142 136 146 424
21 PHIL HILLSON 174 41 57 9963 174.79 223 580 264 706 147 156 189 492
24 STEVE SHADEL 192 25 60 11522 192.03 248 621 265 675 131 207 185 523
43 ALAN ZABRANSKY 194 23 54 10495 194.35 269 679 296 760 234 173 231 638
81 JENNI SOKOLOWSKI 211 8 15 3172 211.47 235 626 237 632 0
25 RYAN LESNER bk171 44 6 1158 193.00 198 535 242 667 0

7 - RPM  Lane 27  HDCP=147

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
104 STEVE CIHLAR 171 44 42 7193 171.26 242 607 286 739 0

52 JERRY SEYFFERT 181 35 42 7632 181.71 205 546 240 651 174 205 164 543
51 RON MIHALCEAN 205 13 42 8620 205.24 257 657 272 702 207 188 224 619
54 KEN LINNEMANN 166 48 63 10474 166.25 244 607 299 772 135 168 202 505

105 TERRY DIEGEL 212 7 54 11498 212.93 266 735 278 771 223 203 214 640
115 WALT SCHAUB 209 9 51 10697 209.75 279 682 281 712 200 205 236 641

2 JOHN WITKOWSKI 175 40 12 2110 175.83 213 557 258 692 0
99 PENNI LINNEMANN bk140 72 3 481 160.33 192 481 264 697 0

8 - MIND GAMES  Lane 21  HDCP=131

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

92 CHRIS KAFADER 199 18 63 12575 199.60 290 706 309 763 250 236 164 650
79 DWAYNE GORDON 190 27 54 10290 190.56 252 672 281 753 226 212 162 600
60 BILL WENECKI 181 35 57 10322 181.09 252 611 287 722 137 176 158 471
19 BECKIE ANTON 188 28 51 9617 188.57 227 660 257 753 225 178 158 561
84 ANDY LESNIAK 194 23 63 12256 194.54 247 652 272 727 169 231 200 600
31 KEVIN REUER 231 0 12 2781 231.75 269 752 269 752 0

109 BRANDON PERICOLOSI bk207 11 0 0 0 0 0
119 MIKE PERICOLOSI bk194 23 0 0 0 0 0
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9 - BOOM OR DOOM  Lane 28  HDCP=144

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
134 STEVE WALKER 194 23 51 9932 194.75 242 620 263 677 200 200 161 561
141 KENNY WARZALEK 181 35 57 10320 181.05 217 570 251 671 181 155 162 498

55 JEFF SANDERS 157 56 54 8479 157.02 180 489 236 657 108 142 180 430
138 JOSH SIPINSKI 197 20 63 12465 197.86 254 683 276 749 207 209 208 624
140 RYAN LOVE 208 10 63 13164 208.95 236 663 245 690 170 181 202 553

33 CLAY WHITE 163 51 9 1472 163.56 209 548 270 731 0
63 DERRICK GRAY 161 53 12 1935 161.25 157 446 206 593 0

10 - X-MEN  Lane 23  HDCP=257

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

66 BOB CARDINALI 163 51 51 8347 163.67 213 588 264 741 168 164 145 477
68 DENNIS XANOS 144 68 63 9107 144.56 204 470 272 677 130 151 126 407
69 JIM ABBATE 158 55 51 8079 158.41 221 491 274 650 159 154 156 469

5 JOE GALLAGHER 157 56 57 8951 157.04 227 567 282 732 150 145 137 432
133 JAMES ELARDE 190 27 63 12023 190.84 243 609 270 690 243 171 178 592
163 JIM ELARDE Sr 142 70 9 1284 142.67 0 0 0

11 - STOOGES  Lane 25  HDCP=192

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
116 MATT SCHMAUS 182 34 63 11490 182.38 237 648 272 753 214 162 152 528
127 WILL DOMBAI 148 64 54 8008 148.30 242 560 300 734 194 175 167 536
129 MIKE FILPI 184 32 36 6649 184.69 256 646 290 754 146 182 209 537
130 BOB McGINN 194 23 63 12259 194.59 237 657 257 714 190 170 200 560
131 SAM FILPI 176 39 57 10068 176.63 222 600 263 711 200 135 203 538
122 DAVE ALLEGRETTI 143 69 3 431 143.67 0 0 0

47 SCOTT DOHNAL bk172 43 0 0 0 0 0

12 - CHOOCHVILLE  Lane 18  HDCP=329

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

6 ANDY GIANNOPOULOS 125 85 54 6785 125.65 210 454 295 709 a115 a115 a115 345
13 SAM GRASSA 116 85 54 6313 116.91 160 367 245 622 101 109 131 341
17 CHRIS KARADIS 134 77 60 8042 134.03 216 509 296 758 128 157 150 435

8 NICK TERTIPIS 159 54 63 10030 159.21 261 581 317 749 166 154 261 581
9 ROCCO GARRY 188 28 63 11876 188.51 235 619 261 709 169 226 219 614

18 MARK MACALAGUIN 124 85 6 744 124.00 133 317 203 527 0
121 DAN FLAHIVE 122 85 3 368 122.67 0 0 0
136 TONY SCALESSI 195 22 6 1172 195.33 215 603 232 654 0

13 - ROE IN THE HOLE  Lane 30  HDCP=114

True High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

36 ARLEN SHUB 202 16 57 11531 202.30 275 730 292 781 243 198 171 612
40 CURT ROE 171 44 30 5156 171.87 200 513 243 642 0
87 MANNY GUAGLIARDO 210 9 57 11979 210.16 246 675 254 696 196 203 181 580
39 MIKE ORSENO JR 202 16 60 12140 202.33 288 719 306 773 187 203 179 569
59 BOB BEHNKE 187 29 27 5069 187.74 216 589 244 673 0

107 KYLIE PUNZALAN 177 38 48 8534 177.79 225 555 258 660 152 152 192 496
124 MATT HOLDER 189 27 30 5685 189.50 241 622 273 712 183 190 175 548

91 MARK ORSENO bk184 32 3 585 195.00 0 0 0
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